
NCDOT Work Zone Traffic Control 
Flagger TRAINER Resources  

Institute of Transportation Research and Education (ITRE)  
Tim Baughman, PE  
(919) 515-8654  
tbb@unity.ncsu.edu  

American Traffic Safety Services Association (ATSSA)  
Tammy Loving 
(540) 368-1701  
Tammy.loving@atssa.com  

Safety and Health Council of NC  
Matt Thompson  
(919) 719-9818  
matt@safetync.org  

Company Assessments, Training and Safety, Inc. (CATS) 
Ron Ritter (910) 885-1773 rritter@catsincnc.com 
Glenn Tucker (910) 308-1418 glenn.tucker@catsinc.com 
www.catsincnc.com 
 
J.M. Teague Engineering, PLLC 
Jim Kellenberger, PE  (919) 621-0362 
525 North Main Street 
Waynesville, NC 28786 
(828) 456-8383 
training@jmteagueengineering.com 
kellenberger@jmteagueengineering.com 
 
 
 


